Authority: Motion MM25.18, moved by Mayor Miller, seconded by

Deputy Mayor Pantalone, adopted as amended, by City of Toronto Council on

October 29 and 30, 2008

Enacted by Council: December 3, 2008

CITY OF TORONTO

BY-LAW No. 1270-2008

To repeal By-law No. 651-2008 appointing Geri Sanson as Integrity Commissioner under section 158 of the *City of Toronto Act*, 2006.

WHEREAS under section 158 of the *City of Toronto Act*, 2006 the City of Toronto shall appoint an Integrity Commissioner; and

WHEREAS Council enacted By-law No. 651-2008 appointing Geri Sanson subject to her entering an employment agreement;

The Council of the City of Toronto HEREBY ENACTS as follows:

1. By-law No. 651-2008 is repealed.

ENACTED AND PASSED this 3rd day of December, A.D. 2008.

SANDRA BUSSIN,

Speaker

ULLI S. WATKISS City Clerk

(Corporate Seal)